=

Magic Square

Magic Square
All India Open Fide Rated Rapid
Chess Tournament - 2025

Total Prize Money

UL

52 Trophies + 50 Medals

450018/KA(R)/2025 | KSCA/G143/2526 | NTDCA/1007/25-26

Entry Fess - ¥2,000/- | Register through - Circle Chess

ey - T

" - Scan Or Click on the QR
To Register
@ ; .‘ Through Circle Chess.
- — Organizer
| Deekshith ]

L Founder of
‘Magic Square Chess Academy

¥

f

Chief Arbiter
IA - Anil NJ

x ——
——

T .. —

Date: 30th November 2025

Venue: MG Stadium, Tumkur, Karnataka - 572103


https://circlechess.com/registration?id=46962

Tournament Schedule

Players Meeting

9:00 am

Round 1

9:30 am

Round 2

10:15 am

Round 3

11:00 am

Round 4

11:45 am

Round 5

12:30 pm

Round 6

2:00 pm

Round 7

2:45 pm

Round 8

3:30 pm

Round 9

4:15 pm

Prize Distribution 5:15 pm

Main Prizes

1st

€30,000 + ¥

1 3th

¥ 5,400

2nd

€20,000 + ¥

14t

¥ 5,000

3rd

¥ 15,000

1 5th

T 4,200

4th

9,000

1 6th

T 4,000

5th

¥ 8,600

1 7th

¥ 3,800

6th

¥ 8,200

1 8th

T 3,400

7th

7,800

19th

¥ 3,000

8th

7,400

zoth

¥ 3,000

9th

7,000

21 st

2,600

1 oth

% 6,600

22" to 25"

T 2,500

11th

% 6,200

1 zth

¥ 5,800




Category Prizes

1400 - 1550 1551 - 1700 1701 - 1850 Unrated Best Tumkur
¥15,000 ¥15,000 ¥15,000 ¥10,000 ¥10,000

8,000 8,000 ¥ 8,000 ¥ 8,000 8,000

6,000 % 6,000 % 6,000 % 5,000 ¥ 5,000

% 5,000 ¥ 5,000 ¥ 5,000 4,000 4,000

¥3,000 ¥ 3,000 ¥ 3,000 ¥ 3,000 ¥ 3,000

2,500 2,500 2,500 2,000 2,500

2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

Best Phy ch. Best Veteran 60+ Best Women 18+

Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy

Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy

Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy

Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy

Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy Trophy

Medals Medals Medals Medals Medals )

Last day to register: 29.11.2025

Entry Fee: 2,000 (till 24th November 2025)
Late Entry Fee: 2,500 (After 24th November 2025)

A late fee of 500 will be applicable for entries received between November
24" - 29" November before 6pm
Note: Entry fees once paid are non-refundable.



https://circlechess.com/registration?id=46962

AICF & KSCA REGISTRATION

All India Chess Federation Registration for the year 2025-26 is compulsory for all participants.
Those who have not registered with AICF or KSCA for( Karnataka players only)have to
complete their registration well before the first round pairings. AICF Registration can be done
at https://prs.aicf.in, and KSCA Registration can be done at
https://karnatakachess.com/playerregistration/.

Proof to be produced when requested by the organisers.

Rules

1.9 Rounds Swiss League.
2.Tie-Break: (1) Buchholz Cut 1, (2) Buchholz, (3) Sonneborn Berger, (4) Direct encounter, (5) Greater number of
wins (forfeit included), (6) Greater number of wins with black.
3.An Appeal Committee of 5 members with 3 reserves amongst the senior participants/officials present at the
players’ meeting shall be formed before the commencement of the tournament. All the members and reserves
will be from different states/districts. No member of the committee can vote on the dispute in which a player
from his state/District is involved, and, in such a case, reserve members shall take his place in the committee.
4.In case of dispute, the Tournament Director's decision will be final and binding on all.
5.Protest, if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing, with a protest fee of Rs. 1000/-
within 10 minutes of the occurrence of the incident. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
6.The organisers of the tournament have the right to accept or reject any entry fee without giving any reason.
7.All electronic devices, including all types of wristwatches, are not allowed to be switched on. It should be
switched off and kept in the bags; no lockers will be provided.
8.The time control will be 15 minutes + 5 second increments from move 1.
9.The default time (walkover) will be 10 minutes.
10.Smoking/drinking is strictly prohibited within the premises.
11.Parents and accompanying persons are not allowed inside the tournament hall while playing.

Distance from KSR Bangalore: 64 km | Distance from Railway Station: 1.7 km
Distance from KSRTC Bus Stand: 1.5 km
To book cabs and autos, use the Namma Yatri app.

For Enquiry

7892504742 | 9986040909 | 9513521916 | 7899246146
Magicsquareacademy64@gmail.com



https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://wa.me/917892504742

