

Magic Square All India Open Fide Rated Rapid Chess Tournament - 2025

Total Prize Money



52 Trophies + 50 Medals









450018/KA(R)/2025 | KSCA/G143/2526 | NTDCA/1007/25-26

Entry Fess - ₹2,000/- | Register through - Circle Chess





Scan Or Click on the QR To Register Through Circle Chess.

Chief Arbiter

IA - Anil NJ

Founder of Magic Square Chess Academy

Organizer

Deekshith I

Date: 30th November 2025

Venue: MG Stadium, Tumkur, Karnataka - 572103

Tournament Schedule

Players Meeting	9:00 am
Round 1	9:30 am
Round 2	10:15 am
Round 3	11:00 am
Round 4	11:45 am
Round 5	12:30 pm
Round 6	2:00 pm
Round 7	2:45 pm
Round 8	3:30 pm
Round 9	4:15 pm
Prize Distribution	5:15 pm

Main Prizes

Prize	Money		
1 st	₹30,000 + 🟆		
2 nd	₹20,000 + 🝸		
3 rd	₹15,000		
4 th	₹ 9,000		
5 th	₹ 8,600		
6 th	₹8,200		
7 th	₹7,800		
8 th	₹ 7,400		
9 th	₹7,000		
10 th	₹ 6,600		
11 th	₹ 6,200		
12 th	₹ 5,800		

Prize	Money
13 th	₹ 5,400
14 th	₹ 5,000
15 th	₹ 4,200
16 th	₹ 4,000
17 th	₹ 3,800
18 th	₹ 3,400
19 th	₹ 3,000
20 th	₹ 3,000
21 st	₹ 2,600
22 nd to 25 th	₹ 2,500

Category Prizes

1400 - 1550	1551 - 1700	1701 - 1850	Unrated	Best Tumkur
₹15,000	₹15,000	₹15,000	₹10,000	₹10,000
₹8,000	₹8,000	₹8,000	₹8,000	₹8,000
₹6,000	₹6,000	₹6,000	₹5,000	₹5,000
₹5,000	₹5,000	₹5,000	₹4,000	₹4,000
₹3,000	₹3,000	₹3,000	₹3,000	₹3,000
₹2,500	₹2,500	₹2,500	₹2,000	₹2,500
₹2,000	₹2,000	₹2,000	₹2,000	₹2,000
₹2,000	₹2,000	₹2,000	₹2,000	₹2,000

Best Phy ch.	Best Veteran 60+	Best Women 18+
₹4,000	₹4,000	₹4,000
₹3,000	₹3,000	₹3,000

No.	U - 7	U - 9	U - 11	U - 13	U - 16
1	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy
2	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy
3	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy
4	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy
5	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy
6-10	Medals	Medals	Medals	Medals	Medals

Boys and Girls separate category Trophies and Medals

Last day to register: 29.11.2025

Entry Fee: ₹2,000 (till 24th November 2025) Late Entry Fee: ₹2,500 (After 24th November 2025) Scan Or Click on the

Scan Or Click on the QR To Register Through Circle Chess.

AICF & KSCA REGISTRATION

All India Chess Federation Registration for the year 2025-26 is compulsory for all participants. Those who have not registered with AICF or KSCA for(Karnataka players only)have to complete their registration well before the first round pairings. AICF Registration can be done at https://prs.aicf.in, and KSCA Registration can be done at https://karnatakachess.com/playerregistration/.

Proof to be produced when requested by the organisers.

Rules

- 1.9 Rounds Swiss League.
- 2. Tie-Break: (1) Buchholz Cut 1, (2) Buchholz, (3) Sonneborn Berger, (4) Direct encounter, (5) Greater number of wins (forfeit included), (6) Greater number of wins with black.
- 3.An Appeal Committee of 5 members with 3 reserves amongst the senior participants/officials present at the players' meeting shall be formed before the commencement of the tournament. All the members and reserves will be from different states/districts. No member of the committee can vote on the dispute in which a player from his state/District is involved, and, in such a case, reserve members shall take his place in the committee.
- 4. In case of dispute, the Tournament Director's decision will be final and binding on all.
- 5. Protest, if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing, with a protest fee of Rs. 1000/within 10 minutes of the occurrence of the incident. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
- 6. The organisers of the tournament have the right to accept or reject any entry fee without giving any reason.
- 7.All electronic devices, including all types of wristwatches, are not allowed to be switched on. It should be switched off and kept in the bags; no lockers will be provided.
- 8. The time control will be 15 minutes + 5 second increments from move 1.
- 9. The default time (walkover) will be 10 minutes.
- 10. Smoking/drinking is strictly prohibited within the premises.
- 11. Parents and accompanying persons are not allowed inside the tournament hall while playing.

Distance from KSR Bangalore: 64 km | Distance from Railway Station: 1.7 km

Distance from KSRTC Bus Stand: 1.5 km

To book cabs and autos, use the Namma Yatri app.

For Enquiry